
King Charles Spaniel - Judge: Stephen Bardwell 

Dog Challenge Certificate Mrs C Bowles-Robinson - Ch Baldragon Shoots He Scores  

Reserve Dog Challenge Certificate Dr A Schemel & Mr T Nemeth - Bentwood Angelico 

Primo  

Bitch Challenge Certificate Mr B Rix  - Ch Baldragon Fame Game at Ricksbury JW  

Reserve Bitch Challenge Certificate Mr T N Nemeth  - Arrowbien The Sphinx  

Best of Breed Mr B Rix - Ch Baldragon Fame Game at Ricksbury JW  

Best Puppy Mr T W & Mrs C A Hardiman  - Tovarich Take Me Higher  

Best Junior Mrs C Bowles-Robinson - Baldragon Forever Unique  

Best Special Beginners Mrs Abbott - Helmajon Rhapsody in Blue 

Class 1162. Minor Puppy Dog Entries: 1 Absentees: 0 

1st Place Mrs D J Skelton  - Elfindor Spellbinder  

Class 1163. Puppy Dog Entries: 2 Absentees: 0 

1st Place Mr S C & Mrs G A J Smith - Justacharma Just Magical  

2nd Place Mr A M & Mrs C A Rhodes & Mrs C Bowles – Robinson - Baldragon What Else  

Class 1164. Junior Dog Entries: 3 Absentees: 0 

1st Place Mr M L & Mrs K L Austin  - Baldragon Blinkin Hell TAF  

2nd Place Mrs C Bowles-Robinson  - Tom Des Trois Maillets Baldragon (Imp Fra) NAF  

3rd Place Mr S C & Mrs G A J Smith  - Justacharma So Magic JW  

Class 1165. Graduate Dog Entries: 2 Absentees: 0 

1st Place Mrs Abbott  - Helmajon Rhapsody in Blue  

2nd Place Mr R S Baker & Mrs Kendall  - Headra’s Jim Beam  

Class 1166. Post Graduate Dog Entries: 0 Absentees: 0 

Class 1167. Limit Dog Entries: 2 Absentees: 0 

1st Place Dr A Schemel & Mr T Nemeth  - Bentwood Angelico Primo  

2nd Place Mrs  T M Jackson  - Lankcombe Kings Speech Amantra  

Class 1168. Open Dog Entries: 5 Absentees: 1 

1st Place Mrs C Bowles-Robinson  - Ch Baldragon Shoots He Scores  

2nd Place Mr S C & Mrs G A J Smith  - Ch Justacharma Magic Goes On  

3rd Place Mrs M Tuesley & Mr J Swaine - Am Ch Marsward My Masterpiece  

Reserve (4th Place) Miss C Melville  - Sarosota Solitaire  



Class 1169. Special Beginners Dog Entries: 1 Absentees: 0 

1st Place Mrs Abbott - Helmajon Rhapsody in Blue  

Class 1170. Veteran Entries: 0 Absentees: 0 

Class 1171. Good Citizen Dog Scheme Entries: 0 Absentees: 0 

Class 1172. Special Beginners Bitch Entries: 1 Absentees: 1    

1st Place Mrs Abbott - Cofton Reach for The Stars  

Class 1173. Minor Puppy Bitch Entries: 4 Absentees: 0 

1st Place Mrs M E Kendall  - Headra Edith  

2nd Place Mr J D R Baker  - Headra Ethel  

3rd Place Mrs D J Skelton  - Elfindor Enchantress  

Reserve (4th Place) The Rev'd K J Wells & Ms A J Brown - Cavella Check Me Out at 

Metamorphic  

Class 1174. Puppy Bitch Entries: 1 Absentees: 0 

1st Place Mr T W & Mrs C A Hardiman - Tovarich Take Me Higher  

Class 1175. Junior Bitch Entries: 2 Absentees: 0 

1st Place Mrs C Bowles-Robinson - Baldragon Forever Unique  

2nd Place Mrs C Bowles-Robinson - Tess Des Trois Maillets Baldragon (Imp Fra) NAF  

Class 1176. Graduate Bitch Entries: 3 Absentees: 0 

1st Place Mrs D J Skelton  - Tudorhurst Sorceress at Elfindor  

2nd Place Miss C Melville  - Baldragon Russian Forward  

3rd Place Mrs Abbott  - Helmajon Clara's Romance  

Class 1177. Post Graduate Bitch Entries: 1 Absentees: 0 

1st Place Mr M L & Mrs K L Austin 2360 - Baldragon Gots Hattitude TAF  

Class 1178. Limit Bitch Entries: 1 Absentees: 0 

1st Place Mrs Abbott - Cofton Reach for The Stars  

Class 1179. Open Bitch Entries: 6 Absentees: 0 

1st Place Mr B Rix - Ch Baldragon Fame Game at Ricksbury JW  

2nd Place Mr T N Nemeth - Arrowbien The Sphinx  

3rd Place Mr T W & Mrs C A Hardiman  - Tovarich Teanna  

Reserve (4th Place) Miss L Tarabad & Mr J Whitman  - Ch Baldragon Centre Stage with 

Khatibi JW   



Very Highly Commended (5th Place) Mrs M Tuesley & Mr J  Swaine  - Am Ch Marsward 

Black Magic Woman  

 


